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CATEGORY 1: EXOTIC SHORTHAIR & PERSIANS  
Best in show male: CH, JCH Boromir Kocie Love*Pl (RAG b 03 21) Wendy Stolp 
Best in show female: GIC Phoenix van 't Peeland (SBI a) Sonja Lieuwens-korsuize 
Best in show male neuter: GIP & SC Nando De Kernévez (PER ds) A H Prins-Dieleman 
Best in show female neuter: GIP & SC Merinka’s Carina Raena DSW, DSM (SBI g) Melissa van der Steen 
Best in show junior 8-12 months (M): KCH Cyliyana's Purrfect Xenzi (SBI a 21) Manon Oude Moleman 
Best in show junior 8-12 months (F): Olania’s Minerva (PER w 62) Paola De Simeone 
Best in show kitten 4-8 months (M): Perfect Change Asking For A Friend (RAG a 03) Stephan Van Oosterbosch 
Best in show kitten 4-8 months (F): Brooksfield Ship Myranda (SBI a 21) Dulce Cerdeira 
  
CATEGORY 2: SEMI LONGHAIR  
Best in show male: NSW24,NW24,GIC IE* Black Jaguar Harley JW (MCO ns 24) Natascha de Graaf
Best in show female: NW'23 & CH S*Stortassen’s Freya (MCO f 03 24) Eddy Vereecken 
Best in show male neuter: SP ASHABELLE VITO (MCO a) Annelie Weijman 
   
Best in show junior 8-12 months (M): Mimos Mansion Vermithor Jae (SIB ny 22) Marcel & Xaviera Borgers 
Best in show junior 8-12 months (F): Vivienne von den Haintrollen (NFO n 09 22) Sandra Göbel 
Best in show kitten 4-8 months (M): KCH Big Giants Resort's Yanez (MCO ds 03 22) Paolo Raia 
Best in show kitten 4-8 months (F): Pennylane Hey Jude (MCO ns) Penny Kieft 
  
CATEGORIE 3: SHORTHAIR & SOMALI  
   
Best in show female: CH & JCH & KCH Cat-Cakes Candy (BSH a) Evi Jacobs 
   
   
   
   
Best in show kitten 4-8 months (M): Sky Her Majesty (BSH ns 03 24 64) Sally Van roeyen 
Best in show kitten 4-8 months (F): Catsanova's Puk (BSH h) Evi Jacobs 
  
CATEGORIE 4: ORIENTAL BREEDS  
Best in show male: Nebuankhet Runes to My Memory (ABY n) Mireille Gobel 
Best in show female: IC UA*Sugar Baby Impresia (OSH n 03 24) Caroline Hulsman 
Best in show male neuter: NW'24 & SC Yantai Mon Sasti*PL JW (CRX n) Kathia Snoeck 
Best in show female neuter: MW'25, JCH, KCH Kind of Blue Magnificent JW (RUS) Alexandre Placidi 
Best in show junior 8-12 months (M): Gatsby CorBri (CRX d 03) Kathia Snoeck 
Best in show junior 8-12 months (F): Sweet fire´s Emma (DRX b 23) Armin Mantke 
Best in show kitten 4-8 months (M): Joysa Cats Daito (OSH n 24) Elisabeth & Janny Vos 
Best in show kitten 4-8 months (F): Almaros Hope of VringsVeedel (ABY n) Beate Reichel 
   
BREED Best in Show   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
DOMESTIC CATS   
 Grisou Emmanuelle Buchkremer - 

Blanc 
VETERANS   
   
LITTERS   

 
 
NOMINATED FOR BEST IN SHOW 
 
Category 1 
Males 
My Epic Abracadabra (RAG a 03) Helena 
Serraes 
 

Category 2 
Females 
Wild Angara's Amy (SIB ns 23) Nathalie 
Brüssow 
 
KCH PomBar Kito BillAndCoo, CZ (MCO n 
03 25) Annelie Weijman 

 
Category 3 
Males 
IC WULFGAR DE LA FORGE VIF ARGENT JW 
(CHA) Catherine Joly 
Females 
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NSW'24 & GIC Tinytoy*Rus Ulaya (SIN) 
Sophie Vanderheyde 
Neuter males 
IP & SC Saint Seiya Dohko des Kuriles de 
L'Ouest (KBL ns 09 24) Michéle Lateur 
 
Astralcharm Butterball (BLH e 03) Elodie 
Özalp 
 
JCH & KCH Dokocats Lilly (BEN n 24 33) 
Damien Brettnacher 
 
WILD & SWEET Penelope (BEN ns 14 24) 
Hjördis Kanniainen 
 
Category 4 
Females 
SC Woldlake's Regina Alexandra (RUS) 
Christien W den Uil; Catcetera's Praline 
(SPH n 21 33) Marielle van Zeijl 
 
BEST IN VARIETY 
Category 1 
My Epic Abracadabra (RAG a 03) Helena 
Serraes 
 
Category 2 
KCH PomBar Kito BillAndCoo, CZ (MCO n 
03 25) Annelie Weijman; NW'23 & CH 
S*Stortassen’s Freya (MCO f 03 24) Eddy 
Vereecken; NSW24,NW24,GIC IE* Black 
Jaguar Harley JW (MCO ns 24) Natascha de 
Graaf; KCH Big Giants Resort's Yanez (MCO 
ds 03 22) Paolo Raia; Mimos Mansion 
Vermithor Jae (SIB ny 22) Marcel & Xaviera 
Borgers; Wild Angara's Amy (SIB ns 23) 
Nathalie Brüssow 
 
Category 3 
JCH & KCH Dokocats Lilly (BEN n 24 33) 
Damien Brettnacher; WILD & SWEET 
Penelope (BEN ns 14 24) Hjördis 
Kanniainen; CH & JCH & KCH Cat-Cakes 
Candy (BSH a) Evi Jacobs; IC WULFGAR DE 
LA FORGE VIF ARGENT JW (CHA) Catherine 
Joly; NSW'24 & GIC Tinytoy*Rus Ulaya 
(SIN) Sophie Vanderheyde 
 
Category 4 
Almaros Hope of VringsVeedel (ABY n) 
Beate Reichel; SC Woldlake's Regina 
Alexandra (RUS) Christien W den Uil; 
Catcetera's Praline (SPH n 21 33) Marielle 
van Zeijl 
 
 
 
CACS got: 
Southmoor's Dixit Daydreams (MCO f 09 
22) Winni van Amersfoort; IE* Black Jaguar 
Harley JW (MCO ns 24) Natascha de Graaf; 
GlamourSib Vetochka Valerie DVM (SIB ny 
22) Mona Neuhuys; Hopkins Luludi (BSH a) 
Evi Jacobs; Dex von den Gremlins (BSH c) 
Elga van Kuijk; IT* Speedy Paw Igor (CHA) 
Carine Aerts; DALTISTA IMMORTALE (CHA) 
Catherine Joly; Alegria Dorada Willi Tao JW 
(SIN) Sophie Vanderheyde; Tinytoy*Rus 
Ulaya (SIN) Sophie Vanderheyde; Hanna 

banana naked legend's JW (SPH n) Zoe 
Dierckx 
 
CAPS got: 
Nando De Kernévez (PER ds) A H Prins-
Dieleman; Merinka’s Carina Raena DSW, 
DSM (SBI g) Melissa van der Steen; Salazar 
van Zelda’s Kingdom (MCO n 25) Jolijn 
Schroer; SE* Avivaz Rigel (NFO a 09 24) 
Jane Mottet; SE* Avivaz Atlas (NFO ns 03 
23) Jane Mottet; Salku sweetie’s daryl 
(BSH ns 03 22 64) Nancy Van 
Craenenbroeck 
 
CAGCIB got: 
IMPERO DIABOLIK (EXO n) Andreas Dams; 
ELITE STAR ENAMORADO BOOM BOOM 
(PER n 01 63) Andreas Dams; Phoenix van 
't Peeland (SBI a) Sonja Lieuwens-korsuize; 
Merinka's Querida Solana (SBI j) Melissa 
van der Steen; BlessingBlueEyes Djai-pur 
(SBI n 21) Dulce Cerdeira; Cyliyana's 
Giovan (SBI c 21) Manon Oude Moleman; 
Junari's Lady D Danee (MCO a) Penny 
Kieft; Chegribo's QuietRiot (MCO n 09 22) 
Kim Groeneveld; Mimos Mansion Stan 
Laurel Rosso (MCO d 09 22) Marcel & 
Xaviera Borgers; Pipsy From Niki-Chici 
(MCO f 02 21) Penny Kieft;  Marit 
Iris' Malibu Coconut (BSH b 01 62) Marit 
van Ewijk; Catsanova's Il Mio Tutto (BSH g 
03) Ariane Renders; FI*Ravissant Dumbo 
du Village de Pierre (BUR b) Satu Hidén; 
SISI Wilanowskie Koty*PL (SIN) Sophie 
Vanderheyde; Sweet fire´s Xania (DRX b 
09) Armin Mantke; Dexter Kocie Love *PL 
(DRX n 31) Armin Mantke; UA*Sugar Baby 
Impresia (OSH n 03 24) Caroline Hulsman; 
Kai Zielonookie (RUS) Christien W den Uil 
 
CAGPIB got: 
Josie of Qiwidolls (RAG a 04) Ingrid Bats; 
Mimos Mansion Vito Corleone (MCO ns 
22) Marcel & Xaviera Borgers; Shadow de 
Taïga (RUS) Isabelle Mazouz; Cuba 
Giovanni Jr. Nidum Plumis (SOM n) 
Richard Rodenburg; Silfescian Bowmore 
Boudica (SOM a) Richard Rodenburg 
 
CACIB got: 
Boromir Kocie Love*Pl (RAG b 03 21) 
Wendy Stolp; Cabako Laty Mery (SBI n 21) 
Sonja Lieuwens-korsuize; S*Stortassen’s 
Freya (MCO f 03 24) Eddy Vereecken; Cato 
van de Stappershoeve (MCO as 22) 
Huguette Doolaege; Peculiar Ice Scream 
Punch (MCO ds 09 22) Kim Groeneveld; 
Cat-Cakes Candy (BSH a) Evi Jacobs; 
WULFGAR DE LA FORGE VIF ARGENT JW 
(CHA) Catherine Joly; Daltista Laser (CHA) 
Catherine Joly; Willy Castel stown*BE (SRL 
b) Sandy Wagner; Asili’s Xantius (ABY n) 
Veronique Tresal; Kathorse Vladimir V-
Isakov JW (CRX n) Kathia Snoeck; Fillipo 
Ufne Koty (OSH n 03) Elisabeth & Janny 
Vos; Woldlake's Eleonora (RUS) Christien 
W den Uil; Didi Sephora's dream (SPH c 03) 
Zoe Dierckx 
 
CAPIB got: 

Floki van 't Peeland (SBI a) Sonja Lieuwens-
korsuize; Celeborn von den Haintrollen 
(NFO ns 25) Sandra Göbel; Saint Seiya 
Dohko des Kuriles de L'Ouest (KBL ns 09 
24) Michéle Lateur 
 
CAC got: 
Wallace de la Ria du Jaudy (PER n) Lucie 
Brems; My Epic Duchess Diana (RAG n 03) 
Helena Serraes; My Epic Abracadabra 
(RAG a 03) Helena Serraes; Navirou's 
Harley Quinn (RAG a 04) Wendy Stolp; 
Petite Mona du Temple du Lugh (SBI b 21) 
Dulce Cerdeira; Song Velvet Aristocrats 
(ACL cs 25) Milena Ciesielska; Vadas 
CurLove (ACL w 63) Milena Ciesielska; 
AnaCoons Resort Easy Lover (MCO n 09 
25) Karin Stein; AnaCoons Resort Babe be 
Mine (MCO n 09 25) Karin Stein; Burning 
Effigy Feline Fantasy (MCO w 64) Marleen 
Rooijmans; Glorfindel's Cassidy (NFO n 23) 
Carolyn Bacq; Robdrup's Stella Nova (NFO 
n 23) Carolyn Bacq; Wild Angara's Ebony 
(SIB n 22) Nathalie Brüssow; Wild Angara's 
Amy (SIB ns 23) Nathalie Brüssow; Venus 
Castel stown (BLH c) Christophe & Cedric 
Fosseprez - Vanstraceele; Unbelievable 
Jack from the House of Lords (BSH a) Sofie 
Van de Weghe; Klemens Luludi*PL (BSH c) 
Dieter Copman; Catsanova's Meant to be 
(BSH d) Ariane Renders; Marit Iris’ Tesla 
(BSH n 03 24) Marit van Ewijk; Eigon 
McGregor from Brinfinity (BSH ay 11) 
Saskia Schaessens; Maestro de Broeckloni 
(BSH ns 03 22 64) Anja Van den Eynde; 
Singabailey Yoko (SIN) Sophie 
Vanderheyde; Nebuankhet Runes to My 
Memory (ABY n) Mireille Gobel; Ossoburo 
Latvian Miracle (ABY o) Mihails Zilaks; 
Naked Heartbeat Mowgl (SPH n 03) Zoe 
Dierckx; Edis Baldy Beauty LT (SPH e 03 33) 
Marielle van Zeijl; Catcetera's Praline (SPH 
n 21 33) Marielle van Zeijl 
 
CAP got: 
URY'S LEGEND LILLY'S POPPY (ABY n) 
Mireille Gobel; Yantai Mon Sasti*PL JW 
(CRX n) Kathia Snoeck; Kathorse Kinky 
Kitana (CRX n 33) Kathia Snoeck; Kind of 
Blue Magnificent JW (RUS) Alexandre 
Placidi; Damon Hill's Carlotta (SIA f) Jo & 
Isabelle Blomme; Paepeghembos Elly 
(SOM a) Guido Van Laethem; Brecht Stiers 
(SOM o) Brecht Stiers 
 
CACJ got: 
Olania’s Minerva (PER w 62) Paola De 
Simeone; My Epic Belleza (RAG n 03) Babs 
De Wacker; My Epic Endless Passion (RAG 
a 03) Babs De Wacker; Perfect Change 
Vellory (RAG f 03) Stephan Van 
Oosterbosch; De Domeve's Vaillant (RAG e 
03) Sophie Chaventré; Cyliyana's Purrfect 
Xenzi (SBI a 21) Manon Oude Moleman; 
ACDC van de Pacific Cats (MCO ns) 
Charlotte Louis; Aliza  van Håpercatz (NFO 
n) Sofie Merckx; Vivienne von den 
Haintrollen (NFO n 09 22) Sandra Göbel; 
Mimos Mansion Vermithor Jae (SIB ny 22) 
Marcel & Xaviera Borgers; Goldsibling's 
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Grace (SIB f) Nathalie Brüssow; Dokocats 
Lilly (BEN n 24 33) Damien Brettnacher; 
Dusado’s Doug Kendall (BLH c) Jolijn 
Schroer; Astralcharm Butterball (BLH e 03) 
Elodie Özalp; Black Widow Her Majesty 
(BLH ns 22 64) Anja Van den Eynde; Percey 
Silver Furry Legends (BSH ns 11) Saskia 
Schaessens; Ice Florence Lionella (BSH ns 
22 64) Sally Van roeyen; Phoenix II Million 
Reasons*PL (BSH a 02 62) Evi Jacobs; 
Alegria Dorada Haidi Xena (KBL n 24) 
Colette Katzenburg; Gatsby CorBri (CRX d 
03) Kathia Snoeck; Sweet fire´s Daisy 2 
(DRX n 09) Armin Mantke; Sweet fire´s 
Emma (DRX b 23) Armin Mantke; Silfescian 
Felicia (SOM o) Guido Van Laethem; 
Quokka of Indigo Dreams (THA n) Sandra 
Ullsperger-Ernst; Lucky von den 
Summercats (THA b) Sandra Ullsperger-
Ernst 
 
CACC got: 
Perfect Change Asking For A Friend (RAG a 
03) Stephan Van Oosterbosch; Perfect 
Change Zazou (RAG a 03) Stephan Van 
Oosterbosch; Perfect Change You're 
Gorgeous Yade (RAG n 04) Stephan Van 
Oosterbosch; Brooksfield Ship Myranda 
(SBI a 21) Dulce Cerdeira; PomBar Kito 
BillAndCoo, CZ (MCO n 03 25) Annelie 
Weijman; Cjbeauty Prada (MCO f) Chantal 
Koster; Clifford Larenda CZ (MCO d 09) 
Monique de Louw; Heirweg Coonies 
Felicia (MCO f 09) Inge Van Marcke; 
CJBeauty Dark Sky (MCO ns) Sandra 
Vandenwijngaert; Pennylane Hey Jude 
(MCO ns) Penny Kieft; Big Giants Resort's 
Yanez (MCO ds 03 22) Paolo Raia; SE* 
Avivaz O’CARRERAS (NFO n) Jane Mottet; 
Kiruna Szalone Kocurki (SIB n 23) Emmy 
Vantieghem; Rasputin van Lebo (SIB ns) 
Patrick Lebeda; MioDollarBaby May (BEN 
n 24) Damien Brettnacher; MioDollarBaby 
Ivory (BEN n 24 33) Damien Brettnacher; 
WILD & SWEET Lulu Duke (BEN n 24 33) 
Damien Brettnacher; WILD & SWEET Avy 
(BEN ns 14 24) Damien Brettnacher; WILD 
& SWEET Penelope (BEN ns 14 24) Hjördis 
Kanniainen; Little Dust Of British Vegas 
(BLH b 03) Aude Feuillet; Catsanova's Puk 
(BSH h) Evi Jacobs; Sky Her Majesty (BSH 
ns 03 24 64) Sally Van roeyen; Bleu 
shadow's Viv (CHA) Karin Mirkes; Almaros 
Hope of VringsVeedel (ABY n) Beate 
Reichel; Joysa Cats Daito (OSH n 24) 
Elisabeth & Janny Vos; Miao Shan’s Raya 
(SIA n) Marian van Huis; Sioriray Cazar (SIA 
b) Jo & Isabelle Blomme; Caransia’s queen 
of Hearts (SIA f) Caroline Hulsman; Miao 
Shan’s Rosali (SIA n 21) Marian van Huis; 
Joysa Cats Dawjai (SIA b 21) Jo & Isabelle 
Blomme; Paepeghembos Ginger (SOM n) 
Guido Van Laethem; Feebee Amelia *PL 
(THA a) Sandra Ullsperger-Ernst 
 



UITSLAGEN FELIS BELGICA SHOW  Merelbeke  22-6-2025 
1 CAGCIB 76 other color 151 CACC #
2 absent 77 CAPS 152 CACIB
3 absent 78 CACS 153 CAGCIB #
4 CACJ # 79 CAC 154 EP BIV
5 CAC 80 CACJ BIV # 155 CAGCIB
6 U1 zonder cert. 81 CACC 156 CACIB
7 CAPS # 82 CACJ 157 CAGPIB
8 CAGCIB 83 EP 158 CAP #
9 CAC 84 CAC BIV 159 CACC
10 CACJ 85 CACC 160 CACC
11 absent 86 absent 161 CACC
12 CAC BIV 87 absent 162 CAP 
13 absent 88 CACC 163 CACC
14 absent 89 EP 164 CACC
15 CACJ 90 CACC 165 CACC
16 absent 91 CACJ BIV # 166 CAGPIB
17 CACC # 92 CACC 167 CAGPIB
18 CACC 93 CACC 168 CAP 
19 absent 94 EX2 169 EP 
20 CACJ 95 CACC BIV 170 absent
21 absent 96 CAC 171 CACJ
22 absent 97 CACJ 172 CAP 
23 CACIB # 98 absent 173 CACS
24 CACC 99 CACC 174 CAC 
25 absent 100 CACJ # 175 CACIB
26 CAC 101 CACJ 176 CAC 
27 CAGPIB 102 CACS 177 EX2 
28 CACJ 103 CACIB BIV # 178 EX3 
29 CAGCIB # 104 CAC 179 CAC BIV
30 CAPIB 105 CACS 180 EP 
31 CAPS # 106 CAC 181 CACJ
32 CAGCIB 107 CAC 182 CACC
33 CAGCIB 108 CACC # 183 CACJ
34 CACIB 109 absent 184 I 
35 CACJ # 110 CAC 185 I # 
36 CACC # 111 CAC 186 I 
37 CAC 112 CACJ Veteranen
38 CAGCIB 113 CACJ Nesten 
39 CAC 114 EP  
40 CAC 115 CAC  
41 CAGCIB 116 CAPS  
42 EP # 117 CACC #  
43 CAPS 118 absent  
44 CAGCIB 119 absent  
45 CAC 120 CAGCIB  
46 EX2 121 CACJ  
47 CAC 122 CAGCIB  
48 CACC BIV 123 CAGCIB  
49 CACC 124 CACS  
50 CACS 125 CACS  
51 CAGCIB 126 CACIB BIV #  
52 CAGCIB 127 CACIB  
53 CACIB BIV # 128 U1 zonder cert.  
54 CACC 129 CACC  
55 CACC 130 CACJ  
56 CACS BIV # 131 CAPIB #  
57 CACIB 132 CACS  
58 absent 133 CACS BIV  
59 CACJ 134 CAGCIB  
60 CACC 135 CAC  
61 CACC # 136 CACIB  
62 absent 137 CAC #  
63 CAGPIB 138 CACIB  
64 CACIB 139 absent  
65 CACC BIV # 140 CACC BIV #  
66 EX2 141 CAP  
67 CAC 142 CAC  
68 EX2 143 CACIB  
69 CACJ 144 CAP #  
70 CACC 145 CACJ #  
71 CAC 146 CAP  
72 CAC 147 CAGCIB  
73 CACJ # 148 CACJ  
74 CAPS 149 CACJ #  
75 CAPIB 150 CAGCIB  
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CATEGORY 1: EXOTIC SHORTHAIR & PERSIANS  
Best in show male: NW'24 & IC IMPERO DIABOLIK (EXO n) Andreas Dams 
Best in show female: GIC Phoenix van 't Peeland (SBI a) Sonja Lieuwens-korsuize 
Best in show male neuter: GIP & SC Nando De Kernévez (PER ds) A H Prins-Dieleman 
Best in show female neuter: GIP & SC Merinka’s Carina Raena DSW, DSM (SBI g) Melissa van der Steen 
Best in show junior 8-12 months (M): KCH Cyliyana's Purrfect Xenzi (SBI a 21) Manon Oude Moleman 
Best in show junior 8-12 months (F): My Epic Belleza (RAG n 03) Babs De Wacker 
Best in show kitten 4-8 months (M): Perfect Change Asking For A Friend (RAG a 03) Stephan Van Oosterbosch 
Best in show kitten 4-8 months (F): Perfect Change Zazou (RAG a 03) Stephan Van Oosterbosch 
  
CATEGORY 2: SEMI LONGHAIR  
Best in show male: JCH KCH AnaCoons Resort Easy Lover (MCO n 09 25) Karin Stein 
Best in show female: NW'23 & CH S*Stortassen’s Freya (MCO f 03 24) Eddy Vereecken 
Best in show male neuter: SP ASHABELLE VITO (MCO a) Annelie Weijman 
   
Best in show junior 8-12 months (M): Mimos Mansion Vermithor Jae (SIB ny 22) Marcel & Xaviera Borgers 
Best in show junior 8-12 months (F): Vivienne von den Haintrollen (NFO n 09 22) Sandra Göbel 
Best in show kitten 4-8 months (M): KCH Big Giants Resort's Yanez (MCO ds 03 22) Paolo Raia 
Best in show kitten 4-8 months (F): Kiruna Szalone Kocurki (SIB n 23) Emmy Vantieghem 
  
CATEGORIE 3: SHORTHAIR & SOMALI  
Best in show male: IC WULFGAR DE LA FORGE VIF ARGENT JW (CHA) Catherine Joly 
Best in show female: JCH & KCH Singabailey Yoko (SIN) Sophie Vanderheyde 
Best in show male neuter: NSW24/NW23&GIP Salku sweetie’s daryl (BSH ns 03 22 64) Nancy Van Craenenbroeck 
   
Best in show junior 8-12 months (M): KCH Phoenix II Million Reasons*PL (BSH a 02 62) Evi Jacobs 
Best in show junior 8-12 months (F): JCH & KCH Dokocats Lilly (BEN n 24 33) Damien Brettnacher 
Best in show kitten 4-8 months (M): Sky Her Majesty (BSH ns 03 24 64) Sally Van roeyen 
Best in show kitten 4-8 months (F): MioDollarBaby Ivory (BEN n 24 33) Damien Brettnacher 
  
CATEGORIE 4: ORIENTAL BREEDS  
Best in show male: NW'25 CHJCH KCH Fillipo Ufne Koty (OSH n 03) Elisabeth & Janny Vos
Best in show female: IC UA*Sugar Baby Impresia (OSH n 03 24) Caroline Hulsman 
Best in show male neuter: NW'24 & SC Yantai Mon Sasti*PL JW (CRX n) Kathia Snoeck 
Best in show female neuter: MW'25, JCH, KCH Kind of Blue Magnificent JW (RUS) Alexandre Placidi 
Best in show junior 8-12 months (M): Gatsby CorBri (CRX d 03) Kathia Snoeck 
Best in show junior 8-12 months (F): Sweet fire´s Emma (DRX b 23) Armin Mantke 
Best in show kitten 4-8 months (M): Joysa Cats Daito (OSH n 24) Elisabeth & Janny Vos 
Best in show kitten 4-8 months (F): Almaros Hope of VringsVeedel (ABY n) Beate Reichel 
   
BREED Best in Show   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
DOMESTIC CATS   
 NW'23'24 UA* Milosz DSM Winni van Amersfoort 
VETERANS   
   
LITTERS   

 
 
NOMINATED FOR BEST IN SHOW 
 
Category 2 
Males 
NSW24,NW24,GIC IE* Black Jaguar Harley 
JW (MCO ns 24) Natascha de Graaf 
Females 

Wild Angara's Amy (SIB ns 23) Nathalie 
Brüssow 
 
Category 4 
Males 
*CH Edis Baldy Beauty LT (SPH e 03 33) 
Marielle van Zeijl 
Females 

CH Woldlake's Eleonora (RUS) Christien W 
den Uil 
 
BEST IN VARIETY 
Category 1 
Perfect Change Asking For A Friend (RAG a 
03) Stephan Van Oosterbosch 
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Category 2 
NW'23 & CH S*Stortassen’s Freya (MCO f 
03 24) Eddy Vereecken; NSW24,NW24,GIC 
IE* Black Jaguar Harley JW (MCO ns 24) 
Natascha de Graaf; KCH Big Giants Resort's 
Yanez (MCO ds 03 22) Paolo Raia; Kiruna 
Szalone Kocurki (SIB n 23) Emmy Van-
tieghem; Wild Angara's Amy (SIB ns 23) 
Nathalie Brüssow 
 
Category 3 
IC WULFGAR DE LA FORGE VIF ARGENT JW 
(CHA) Catherine Joly; JCH & KCH Singa-
bailey Yoko (SIN) Sophie Vanderheyde 
 
Category 4 
Almaros Hope of VringsVeedel (ABY n) Be-
ate Reichel; CH Woldlake's Eleonora (RUS) 
Christien W den Uil; *CH Edis Baldy Beauty 
LT (SPH e 03 33) Marielle van Zeijl 
 
 
 
CACS got: 
Phoenix van 't Peeland (SBI a) Sonja Lieu-
wens-korsuize; BlessingBlueEyes Djai-pur 
(SBI n 21) Dulce Cerdeira; Southmoor's 
Dixit Daydreams (MCO f 09 22) Winni van 
Amersfoort; Mimos Mansion Stan Laurel 
Rosso (MCO d 09 22) Marcel & Xaviera 
Borgers; IE* Black Jaguar Harley JW (MCO 
ns 24) Natascha de Graaf; GlamourSib Ve-
tochka Valerie DVM (SIB ny 22) Mona Neu-
huys; Hopkins Luludi (BSH a) Evi Jacobs; 
Dex von den Gremlins (BSH c) Elga van 
Kuijk; IT* Speedy Paw Igor (CHA) Carine 
Aerts; Alegria Dorada Willi Tao JW (SIN) 
Sophie Vanderheyde; Tinytoy*Rus Ulaya 
(SIN) Sophie Vanderheyde 
 
CAPS got: 
Nando De Kernévez (PER ds) A H Prins-Die-
leman; Merinka’s Carina Raena DSW, DSM 
(SBI g) Melissa van der Steen; Salazar van 
Zelda’s Kingdom (MCO n 25) Jolijn Schroer; 
Mimos Mansion Vito Corleone (MCO ns 
22) Marcel & Xaviera Borgers; SE* Avivaz 
Atlas (NFO ns 03 23) Jane Mottet; Salku 
sweetie’s daryl (BSH ns 03 22 64) Nancy 
Van Craenenbroeck 
 
CAGCIB got: 
IMPERO DIABOLIK (EXO n) Andreas Dams; 
Una Bella de Kernévez (PER d) Lucie 
Brems; ELITE STAR ENAMORADO BOOM 
BOOM (PER n 01 63) Andreas Dams; Boro-
mir Kocie Love*Pl (RAG b 03 21) Wendy 
Stolp; Merinka's Querida Solana (SBI j) 
Melissa van der Steen; Cyliyana's Giovan 
(SBI c 21) Manon Oude Moleman; Junari's 
Lady D Danee (MCO a) Penny Kieft; Chegri-
bo's QuietRiot (MCO n 09 22) Kim 
Groeneveld; Pipsy From Niki-Chici (MCO f 
02 21) Penny Kieft; Cat-Cakes Candy (BSH 
a) Evi Jacobs;  Marit Iris' Malibu 
Coconut (BSH b 01 62) Marit van Ewijk; 
Catsanova's Il Mio Tutto (BSH g 03) Ariane 
Renders; FI*Ravissant Dumbo du Village 
de Pierre (BUR b) Satu Hidén; WULFGAR 
DE LA FORGE VIF ARGENT JW (CHA) 

Catherine Joly; SISI Wilanowskie Koty*PL 
(SIN) Sophie Vanderheyde; Sweet fire´s 
Xania (DRX b 09) Armin Mantke; Dexter 
Kocie Love *PL (DRX n 31) Armin Mantke; 
UA*Sugar Baby Impresia (OSH n 03 24) 
Caroline Hulsman; Kai Zielonookie (RUS) 
Christien W den Uil; Paepeghembos Fiona 
(SOM o) Guido Van Laethem 
 
CAGPIB got: 
Josie of Qiwidolls (RAG a 04) Ingrid Bats; 
Saint Seiya Dohko des Kuriles de L'Ouest 
(KBL ns 09 24) Michéle Lateur; Shadow de 
Taïga (RUS) Isabelle Mazouz; Cuba Gio-
vanni Jr. Nidum Plumis (SOM n) Richard 
Rodenburg; Silfescian Bowmore Boudica 
(SOM a) Richard Rodenburg 
 
CACIB got: 
Cabako Laty Mery (SBI n 21) Sonja Lieu-
wens-korsuize; S*Stortassen’s Freya (MCO 
f 03 24) Eddy Vereecken; Cato van de Stap-
pershoeve (MCO as 22) Huguette 
Doolaege; Peculiar Ice Scream Punch 
(MCO ds 09 22) Kim Groeneveld; Catsano-
va's Meant to be (BSH d) Ariane Renders; 
Marit Iris’ Tesla (BSH n 03 24) Marit van 
Ewijk; Daltista Laser (CHA) Catherine Joly; 
Willy Castel stown*BE (SRL b) Sandy Wag-
ner; Asili’s Xantius (ABY n) Veronique 
Tresal; Kathorse Vladimir V-Isakov JW (CRX 
n) Kathia Snoeck; Fillipo Ufne Koty (OSH n 
03) Elisabeth & Janny Vos; Woldlake's Ele-
onora (RUS) Christien W den Uil; Didi 
Sephora's dream (SPH c 03) Zoe Dierckx 
 
CAPIB got: 
Floki van 't Peeland (SBI a) Sonja Lieuwens-
korsuize; Celeborn von den Haintrollen 
(NFO ns 25) Sandra Göbel 
 
CAC got: 
Wallace de la Ria du Jaudy (PER n) Lucie 
Brems; My Epic Duchess Diana (RAG n 03) 
Helena Serraes; My Epic Abracadabra 
(RAG a 03) Helena Serraes; Navirou's Har-
ley Quinn (RAG a 04) Wendy Stolp; Petite 
Mona du Temple du Lugh (SBI b 21) Dulce 
Cerdeira; Song Velvet Aristocrats (ACL cs 
25) Milena Ciesielska; Vadas CurLove (ACL 
w 63) Milena Ciesielska; AnaCoons Resort 
Easy Lover (MCO n 09 25) Karin Stein; An-
aCoons Resort Babe be Mine (MCO n 09 
25) Karin Stein; Burning Effigy Feline Fan-
tasy (MCO w 64) Marleen Rooijmans; 
Glorfindel's Cassidy (NFO n 23) Carolyn 
Bacq; Robdrup's Stella Nova (NFO n 23) 
Carolyn Bacq; Zofina van Håpercatz (NFO a 
09) Sofie Merckx; Wild Angara's Ebony (SIB 
n 22) Nathalie Brüssow; Wild Angara's 
Amy (SIB ns 23) Nathalie Brüssow; Venus 
Castel stown (BLH c) Christophe & Cedric 
Fosseprez - Vanstraceele; Unbelievable 
Jack from the House of Lords (BSH a) Sofie 
Van de Weghe; Klemens Luludi*PL (BSH c) 
Dieter Copman; Eigon McGregor from 
Brinfinity (BSH ay 11) Saskia Schaessens; 
Maestro de Broeckloni (BSH ns 03 22 64) 
Anja Van den Eynde; U-Diamond de Mith-
lond (CHA) Karin Mirkes; Singabailey Yoko 

(SIN) Sophie Vanderheyde; Nebuankhet 
Runes to My Memory (ABY n) Mireille Go-
bel; Ossoburo Latvian Miracle (ABY o) 
Mihails Zilaks; Naked Heartbeat Mowgl 
(SPH n 03) Zoe Dierckx; Edis Baldy Beauty 
LT (SPH e 03 33) Marielle van Zeijl; Catcet-
era's Praline (SPH n 21 33) Marielle van 
Zeijl 
 
CAP got: 
URY'S LEGEND LILLY'S POPPY (ABY n) 
Mireille Gobel; Yantai Mon Sasti*PL JW 
(CRX n) Kathia Snoeck; Kathorse Kinky 
Kitana (CRX n 33) Kathia Snoeck; Kind of 
Blue Magnificent JW (RUS) Alexandre Pla-
cidi; Damon Hill's Carlotta (SIA f) Jo & Isa-
belle Blomme; Paepeghembos Elly (SOM 
a) Guido Van Laethem; Brecht Stiers (SOM 
o) Brecht Stiers 
 
CACJ got: 
Olania’s Minerva (PER w 62) Paola De Sim-
eone; My Epic Belleza (RAG n 03) Babs De 
Wacker; My Epic Endless Passion (RAG a 
03) Babs De Wacker; Perfect Change Vel-
lory (RAG f 03) Stephan Van Oosterbosch; 
De Domeve's Vaillant (RAG e 03) Sophie 
Chaventré; Cyliyana's Purrfect Xenzi (SBI a 
21) Manon Oude Moleman; ACDC van de 
Pacific Cats (MCO ns) Charlotte Louis; Aliza  
van Håpercatz (NFO n) Sofie Merckx; 
Vivienne von den Haintrollen (NFO n 09 
22) Sandra Göbel; Mimos Mansion Ver-
mithor Jae (SIB ny 22) Marcel & Xaviera 
Borgers; Goldsibling's Grace (SIB f) 
Nathalie Brüssow; Dokocats Lilly (BEN n 24 
33) Damien Brettnacher; Dusado’s Doug 
Kendall (BLH c) Jolijn Schroer; Astralcharm 
Butterball (BLH e 03) Elodie Özalp; Black 
Widow Her Majesty (BLH ns 22 64) Anja 
Van den Eynde; Percey Silver Furry Leg-
ends (BSH ns 11) Saskia Schaessens; Ice 
Florence Lionella (BSH ns 22 64) Sally Van 
roeyen; Phoenix II Million Reasons*PL 
(BSH a 02 62) Evi Jacobs; Alegria Dorada 
Haidi Xena (KBL n 24) Colette Katzenburg; 
Gatsby CorBri (CRX d 03) Kathia Snoeck; 
Sweet fire´s Daisy 2 (DRX n 09) Armin 
Mantke; Sweet fire´s Emma (DRX b 23) Ar-
min Mantke; Silfescian Felicia (SOM o) 
Guido Van Laethem; Quokka of Indigo 
Dreams (THA n) Sandra Ullsperger-Ernst; 
Lucky von den Summercats (THA b) Sandra 
Ullsperger-Ernst 
 
CACC got: 
Perfect Change Asking For A Friend (RAG a 
03) Stephan Van Oosterbosch; Perfect 
Change Zazou (RAG a 03) Stephan Van 
Oosterbosch; Perfect Change You're Gor-
geous Yade (RAG n 04) Stephan Van 
Oosterbosch; Brooksfield Ship Myranda 
(SBI a 21) Dulce Cerdeira; PomBar Kito Bil-
lAndCoo, CZ (MCO n 03 25) Annelie 
Weijman; Cjbeauty Prada (MCO f) Chantal 
Koster; Clifford Larenda CZ (MCO d 09) 
Monique de Louw; Heirweg Coonies Feli-
cia (MCO f 09) Inge Van Marcke; CJBeauty 
Dark Sky (MCO ns) Sandra Vanden-
wijngaert; Pennylane Hey Jude (MCO ns) 
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Penny Kieft; Big Giants Resort's Yanez 
(MCO ds 03 22) Paolo Raia; SE* Avivaz 
O’CARRERAS (NFO n) Jane Mottet; Kiruna 
Szalone Kocurki (SIB n 23) Emmy Van-
tieghem; Rasputin van Lebo (SIB ns) Pat-
rick Lebeda; MioDollarBaby May (BEN n 
24) Damien Brettnacher; MioDollarBaby 
Ivory (BEN n 24 33) Damien Brettnacher; 
WILD & SWEET Lulu Duke (BEN n 24 33) 
Damien Brettnacher; WILD & SWEET Avy 
(BEN ns 14 24) Damien Brettnacher; WILD 
& SWEET Penelope (BEN ns 14 24) Hjördis 
Kanniainen; Little Dust Of British Vegas 
(BLH b 03) Aude Feuillet; Catsanova's Puk 
(BSH h) Evi Jacobs; Sky Her Majesty (BSH 
ns 03 24 64) Sally Van roeyen; Bleu shad-
ow's Viv (CHA) Karin Mirkes; Almaros 
Hope of VringsVeedel (ABY n) Beate 
Reichel; Joysa Cats Daito (OSH n 24) Elisa-
beth & Janny Vos; Miao Shan’s Raya (SIA 
n) Marian van Huis; Sioriray Cazar (SIA b) 
Jo & Isabelle Blomme; Caransia’s queen of 
Hearts (SIA f) Caroline Hulsman; Miao 
Shan’s Rosali (SIA n 21) Marian van Huis; 
Joysa Cats Dawjai (SIA b 21) Jo & Isabelle 
Blomme; Paepeghembos Ginger (SOM n) 
Guido Van Laethem; Feebee Amelia *PL 
(THA a) Sandra Ullsperger-Ernst 
 



UITSLAGEN FELIS BELGICA SHOW  Merelbeke 23-6-2025  
1 CAGCIB # 76 CAC 151 CACC # 
2 absent 77 CAPS 152 CACIB # 
3 absent 78 CACS 153 CAGCIB # 
4 CACJ 79 CAC 154 EP 
5 CAC 80 CACJ # 155 CAGCIB 
6 CAGCIB 81 CACC BIV # 156 CACIB BIV
7 CAPS # 82 CACJ 157 CAGPIB 
8 CAGCIB 83 EP 158 CAP # 
9 CAC 84 CAC BIV 159 CACC 
10 CACJ # 85 CACC 160 CACC 
11 absent 86 absent 161 CACC 
12 CAC 87 absent 162 CAP 
13 absent 88 CACC 163 CACC 
14 absent 89 EP 164 CACC 
15 CACJ 90 CACC # 165 CACC 
16 absent 91 CACJ # 166 CAGPIB 
17 CACC BIV # 92 CACC 167 CAGPIB 
18 CACC # 93 CACC 168 CAP 
19 absent 94 EX2 169 EP 
20 CACJ 95 CACC 170 CAGCIB 
21 absent 96 CAC 171 CACJ 
22 absent 97 CACJ 172 CAP 
23 CAGCIB 98 absent 173 absent 
24 CACC 99 CACC 174 CAC 
25 absent 100 CACJ 175 CACIB 
26 CAC 101 CACJ 176 CAC BIV 
27 CAGPIB 102 CACS 177 EX2 
28 CACJ 103 CAGCIB 178 EX3 
29 CACS # 104 CAC 179 CAC 
30 CAPIB 105 CACS 180 EP 
31 CAPS # 106 CAC 181 CACJ 
32 CAGCIB 107 CACIB 182 CACC 
33 CACS 108 CACC 183 CACJ 
34 CACIB 109 absent 184 I 
35 CACJ # 110 CACIB 185 I 
36 CACC 111 CAC 186 I # 
37 CAC 112 CACJ Veteranen 
38 CAGCIB 113 CACJ Nesten 
39 CAC 114 EP  
40 CAC 115 CAC  
41 CAGCIB 116 CAPS #  
42 EP # 117 CACC #  
43 CAPS 118 absent  
44 CAGCIB 119 absent  
45 CAC # 120 CAGCIB  
46 EX2 121 CACJ #  
47 CAC 122 CAGCIB  
48 CACC 123 CAGCIB  
49 CACC 124 CACS  
50 CACS 125 absent  
51 CACS 126 CAGCIB BIV #  
52 CAGCIB 127 CACIB  
53 CACIB BIV # 128 CAC  
54 CACC 129 CACC  
55 CACC 130 CACJ  
56 CACS BIV 131 CAGPIB  
57 CACIB 132 CACS  
58 absent 133 CACS  
59 CACJ 134 CAGCIB  
60 CACC 135 CAC BIV #  
61 CACC 136 CACIB  
62 absent 137 CAC  
63 CAPS 138 CACIB  
64 CACIB 139 absent  
65 CACC BIV # 140 CACC BIV #  
66 EX2 141 CAP  
67 CAC 142 CAC  
68 EX2 143 CACIB  
69 CACJ 144 CAP #  
70 CACC 145 CACJ #  
71 CAC 146 CAP  
72 CAC 147 CAGCIB  
73 CACJ # 148 CACJ  
74 absent 149 CACJ #  
75 CAPIB 150 CAGCIB  


